
Österreichische Bergmarathon-Meisterschaften 2010
www.oetschermarathon.at Datum 12.06.2010 Höhendiff. +/- 2000 m
www.1a-foto.at Start 09:03:11 Länge 50,0 km

Rang StNr Name Gj Verein Zeit min/km km/h AK Rg
1 228 Wallner Wolfgang 64 LAG NÖ Mitte (A) 4:10:10 5:00,1 11,99 M45 1
2 206 Heigl Thomas 80 LCC-Wien (A) 4:19:50 5:11,8 11,55 MAK 1
3 202 Berger Franz 72 RLC - Mörbisch (A) 4:22:05 5:14,5 11,45 M35 1
4 220 Zingl Wolfgang 71 team2012.at (A) 4:23:36 5:16,3 11,38 M35 2
5 53 Krenn Walter 67 LCA Hochschwab (A) 4:26:08 5:19,3 11,27 M40 1
6 217 Pfeifenberger Hubert 63 Kolland-Topsport-Asics (A) 4:26:40 5:20,0 11,25 M45 2
7 244 Puchner Alois 52 LG-AU Pregarten (A) 4:29:45 5:23,6 11,12 M55 1
8 245 Dißlbacher Josef 69 LCAV Doubrava (A) 4:30:53 5:25,0 11,07 M40 2
9 218 Ruess Georg 66 Kolland-Topsport-Asics (A) 4:34:16 5:29,1 10,94 M40 3

10 233 Pototschnig Reinhold 65 LG Südkärnten (A) 4:34:33 5:29,4 10,93 M45 3
11 52 Lilek David 85 LCA Hochschwab (A) 4:41:15 5:37,5 10,67 MAK 2
12 208 Brandl Robert 69 DSG Maria Elend (A) 4:42:24 5:38,8 10,62 M40 4
13 242 Ortner Franz 61 LG-AU Pregarten (A) 4:46:26 5:43,7 10,47 M45 4
14 240 Illmaier Stefan 65 LCA Hochschwab (A) 4:48:47 5:46,5 10,39 M45 5
15 226 Kühne Karsten 74 Team RuN Sport (A) 4:54:09 5:52,9 10,20 M35 3
16 211 Humer Ernst 53 LCAV doubrava (A) 5:13:28 6:16,1 9,57 M55 2
17 237 Petermann Martin 69 LAG NÖ Mitte (A) 5:19:33 6:23,4 9,39 M40 5
18 51 Propst Gerhald 79 LCA Hochschwab (A) 5:21:25 6:25,6 9,33 MAK 3
19 205 Wohlschlager Maria 61 LG-AU Pregarten (A) 5:29:09 6:34,9 9,11 W45 1
20 54 Haubenwallner Josef 47 LCA Hochschwab (A) 5:29:39 6:35,5 9,10 M60 1
21 229 Loidolt Josef 55 1. FC Donald St.Ruprecht (A) 5:30:44 6:36,8 9,07 M55 3
22 219 Pripfl Peter 72 Kolland-Topsport-Asics (A) 5:34:15 6:41,1 8,98 M35 4
23 213 Frühwirth Alfred 55 LC Wienerwaldsee (A) 5:35:23 6:42,4 8,94 M55 4
24 241 Mesotitsch Bettina 75 LCA Hochschwab (A) 5:43:38 6:52,3 8,73 W35 1
25 231 Fuchs Josef 61 ATSV Ternitz (A) 5:44:29 6:53,3 8,71 M45 6
26 215 Zirknitzer Andrea 58 LCAV doubrava (A) 5:51:07 7:01,3 8,54 W50 1
27 239 Kopitsch Franz 55 Cool Running Hieflau (A) 5:53:26 7:04,1 8,49 M55 5
28 230 Dietmair Josef 70 X-Trim ASKÖ Zeltweg (A) 6:09:32 7:23,4 8,12 M40 6



29 222 Zöchling Helga 74 LAG NÖ Mitte (A) 6:10:31 7:24,6 8,10 W35 2
30 203 Lachner Evelyne 69 LC Running Puchberg  (A) 6:13:46 7:28,5 8,03 W40 1
31 209 Weinzettl Michael 68 ATSV Ternitz (A) 6:13:46 7:28,5 8,03 M40 7
32 13 Hödl Maria 65 LCA Hochschwab (A) 6:16:53 7:32,2 7,96 W45 2
33 234 Strauss Christian 76 KSV Leichtathletik ece (A) 6:16:57 7:32,3 7,96 MAK 4
34 55 Gingl Gerhard 55 LCA Hochschwab (A) 6:17:34 7:33,0 7,95 M55 6
35 223 Weirer Andrea 67 LAG NÖ Mitte (A) 6:17:39 7:33,1 7,94 W40 2
36 210 Weber Johann 38 LCAV doubrava (A) 6:18:34 7:34,2 7,92 M70 1
37 224 Tschiedel Martin 76 LG Wien (A) 6:22:39 7:39,1 7,84 MAK 5
38 235 Aigner Christine 65 HSV Melk  (A) 6:23:51 7:40,6 7,82 W45 3
39 204 Tangerner Georg 39 Sr Greifenburg (A) 6:24:49 7:41,7 7,80 M70 2
40 216 Gschiegl Franz 55 Erste LA  (A) 6:26:27 7:43,7 7,76 M55 7
41 243 Baumgartner Margit 63 Union Vorchdorf (A) 6:29:36 7:47,5 7,70 W45 4
42 227 Arocker Ingrid 57 LC Wienerwaldsee (A) 6:32:56 7:51,5 7,63 W50 2
43 236 Lindenthal Erwin 48 LAG NÖ Mitte (A) 6:42:48 8:03,3 7,45 M60 2
44 225 Bendl-Tschiedel Carola 76 LG Wien (A) 6:52:21 8:14,8 7,28 WAK 1
45 57 Pirstinger Gabriele 61 LCA Hochschwab (A) 6:56:27 8:19,7 7,20 W45 5
46 56 Chalupka Rudolf 59 LCA Hochschwab (A) 7:25:14 8:54,2 6,74 M50 1
47 232 Hartl Hubert 54 PSV Leoben (A) 7:27:31 8:57,0 6,70 M55 8
48 58 Thell Rainer 72 0 (A) 7:27:53 8:57,4 6,70 MAK 6

MANNSCHAFTEN HERREN

Rang StNr Name Platzierungen Rg 1 Rg 2 Rg 3
1 LCA Hochschwab (Krenn, Lilek, Illmaier) 30 5 11 14
2 Kolland Topsport Asics (Pfeifenberger, Ruess, Pripfl) 36 6 9 21
3 LAG NÖ Mitte (Wallner, Petermann, Lindenthal) 51 1 17 33
4 LCAV Doubrava (Dißlbacher, Humer, Weber) 53 8 16 29
5 LCA Hochschwab II (Propst, Haubenwallner, Gingl) 65 18 19 28

MANNSCHAFTEN DAMEN

Rang StNr Name Platzierungen Rg 1 Rg 2 Rg 3
1 LCA Hochschwab (Mesotitsch, Hödl, Pristinger) 20 2 6 12



HERREN

Rang StNr Name Gj Verein Zeit min/km km/h AK Rg
1 228 Wallner Wolfgang 64 LAG NÖ Mitte (A) 4:10:10 5:00,1 11,99 M45 1
2 206 Heigl Thomas 80 LCC-Wien (A) 4:19:50 5:11,8 11,55 MAK 1
3 202 Berger Franz 72 RLC - Mörbisch (A) 4:22:05 5:14,5 11,45 M35 1
4 220 Zingl Wolfgang 71 team2012.at (A) 4:23:36 5:16,3 11,38 M35 2
5 53 Krenn Walter 67 LCA Hochschwab (A) 4:26:08 5:19,3 11,27 M40 1
6 217 Pfeifenberger Hubert 63 Kolland-Topsport-Asics (A) 4:26:40 5:20,0 11,25 M45 2
7 244 Puchner Alois 52 LG-AU Pregarten (A) 4:29:45 5:23,6 11,12 M55 1
8 245 Dißlbacher Josef 69 LCAV Doubrava (A) 4:30:53 5:25,0 11,07 M40 2
9 218 Ruess Georg 66 Kolland-Topsport-Asics (A) 4:34:16 5:29,1 10,94 M40 3

10 233 Pototschnig Reinhold 65 LG Südkärnten (A) 4:34:33 5:29,4 10,93 M45 3
11 52 Lilek David 85 LCA Hochschwab (A) 4:41:15 5:37,5 10,67 MAK 2
12 208 Brandl Robert 69 DSG Maria Elend (A) 4:42:24 5:38,8 10,62 M40 4
13 242 Ortner Franz 61 LG-AU Pregarten (A) 4:46:26 5:43,7 10,47 M45 4
14 240 Illmaier Stefan 65 LCA Hochschwab (A) 4:48:47 5:46,5 10,39 M45 5
15 226 Kühne Karsten 74 Team RuN Sport (A) 4:54:09 5:52,9 10,20 M35 3
16 211 Humer Ernst 53 LCAV doubrava (A) 5:13:28 6:16,1 9,57 M55 2
17 237 Petermann Martin 69 LAG NÖ Mitte (A) 5:19:33 6:23,4 9,39 M40 5
18 51 Propst Gerhald 79 LCA Hochschwab (A) 5:21:25 6:25,6 9,33 MAK 3
19 54 Haubenwallner Josef 47 LCA Hochschwab (A) 5:29:39 6:35,5 9,10 M60 1
20 229 Loidolt Josef 55 1. FC Donald St.Ruprecht (A) 5:30:44 6:36,8 9,07 M55 3
21 219 Pripfl Peter 72 Kolland-Topsport-Asics (A) 5:34:15 6:41,1 8,98 M35 4
22 213 Frühwirth Alfred 55 LC Wienerwaldsee (A) 5:35:23 6:42,4 8,94 M55 4
23 231 Fuchs Josef 61 ATSV Ternitz (A) 5:44:29 6:53,3 8,71 M45 6
24 239 Kopitsch Franz 55 Cool Running Hieflau (A) 5:53:26 7:04,1 8,49 M55 5
25 230 Dietmair Josef 70 X-Trim ASKÖ Zeltweg (A) 6:09:32 7:23,4 8,12 M40 6
26 209 Weinzettl Michael 68 ATSV Ternitz (A) 6:13:46 7:28,5 8,03 M40 7
27 234 Strauss Christian 76 KSV Leichtathletik ece (A) 6:16:57 7:32,3 7,96 MAK 4
28 55 Gingl Gerhard 55 LCA Hochschwab (A) 6:17:34 7:33,0 7,95 M55 6
29 210 Weber Johann 38 LCAV doubrava (A) 6:18:34 7:34,2 7,92 M70 1
30 224 Tschiedel Martin 76 LG Wien (A) 6:22:39 7:39,1 7,84 MAK 5
31 204 Tangerner Georg 39 Sr Greifenburg (A) 6:24:49 7:41,7 7,80 M70 2



32 216 Gschiegl Franz 55 Erste LA  (A) 6:26:27 7:43,7 7,76 M55 7
33 236 Lindenthal Erwin 48 LAG NÖ Mitte (A) 6:42:48 8:03,3 7,45 M60 2
34 56 Chalupka Rudolf 59 LCA Hochschwab (A) 7:25:14 8:54,2 6,74 M50 1
35 232 Hartl Hubert 54 PSV Leoben (A) 7:27:31 8:57,0 6,70 M55 8
36 58 Thell Rainer 72 0 (A) 7:27:53 8:57,4 6,70 MAK 6

DAMEN

Rang StNr Name Gj Verein Zeit min/km km/h AK Rg
1 205 Wohlschlager Maria 61 LG-AU Pregarten (A) 5:29:09 6:34,9 9,11 W45 1
2 241 Mesotitsch Bettina 75 LCA Hochschwab (A) 5:43:38 6:52,3 8,73 W35 1
3 215 Zirknitzer Andrea 58 LCAV doubrava (A) 5:51:07 7:01,3 8,54 W50 1
4 222 Zöchling Helga 74 LAG NÖ Mitte (A) 6:10:31 7:24,6 8,10 W35 2
5 203 Lachner Evelyne 69 LC Running Puchberg  (A) 6:13:46 7:28,5 8,03 W40 1
6 13 Hödl Maria 65 LCA Hochschwab (A) 6:16:53 7:32,2 7,96 W45 2
7 223 Weirer Andrea 67 LAG NÖ Mitte (A) 6:17:39 7:33,1 7,94 W40 2
8 235 Aigner Christine 65 HSV Melk  (A) 6:23:51 7:40,6 7,82 W45 3
9 243 Baumgartner Margit 63 Union Vorchdorf (A) 6:29:36 7:47,5 7,70 W45 4

10 227 Arocker Ingrid 57 LC Wienerwaldsee (A) 6:32:56 7:51,5 7,63 W50 2
11 225 Bendl-Tschiedel Carola 76 LG Wien (A) 6:52:21 8:14,8 7,28 WAK 1
12 57 Pirstinger Gabriele 61 LCA Hochschwab (A) 6:56:27 8:19,7 7,20 W45 5


